	2020 RTOC Tribal Caucus
Region 6 RTOC Officers

Cherokee Nation (Co-Chair)
Honorable Principal Chief Chuck Hoskin Jr.
P.O. Box 948
Tahlequah, OK 74465
Phone:  918-453-5000	 Fax:  918-458-5580
[bookmark: _Hlk30751681]	Alternate:  Wayne Isaacs
	Phone:  918-453-5359   Fax:  918-458-6142
	Email: wayne-isaacs@cherokee.rog
 End of RTOC term:  12/20

Pueblo of Isleta (Vice-Chair)
Honorable Governor Max A. Zuni
P.O. Box 1270
Isleta Pueblo, NM 87022
Phone: (505) 869-3111
	Alternate:  Ruben Lucero
  	Phone: (505) 869-9819
	Email:  POI36871@Isletapueblo.com
End of RTOC term:  12/21

Pueblo of Santo Domingo (Secretary) 
Honorable Governor Thomas Moquino Jr.
P.O. Box 99
Santo Domingo, NM 87052
Phone: (505) 465-2214   Fax: (505) 465-2688
Alternate: Cynthia Naha
Phone: (505) 465-0055   Fax: (505) 465-0056
Email: cnaha@kewa-nsn.us
End RTOC Term: 12/20















Texas RTOC Representative
Alabama-Coushatta Tribe of Texas 
Honorable Chairwoman Cecilia Flores 
571 State Park Road 56
Livingston, TX 77351
Phone: 936-563-1100	Fax: 936-563-1341
Alternate: Jenna Battise
Phone:  936-563-1342   Fax:  337-584-1507
	Email:    battise.jenna@actribe.org
End of RTOC term:  12/21

Louisiana RTOC Representative
Coushatta Tribe of Louisiana 
Honorable Chairman David Sickey 
P. O. Box 818
Elton, LA 70532
Phone: 337-275-0353	Fax: 337-584-2998
Alternate: Bethany LeDoux
Phone:  337-584-1540 or 337-584-7538   Fax:  337-584-1507
	Email:    BLeDoux@CoushattaTribeLA.org
End of RTOC term:  12/21

Oklahoma RTOC Representatives
Caddo Nation of Oklahoma
Honorable Chairwoman Tamara Francis Fourkiller 
PO Box 487
Binger, OK 73009-0487
Phone: 405-656-2344 or 405-656-2345
Fax: 405-656-2892
	Alternate: Polly Edwards
	Phone: 405-656-2344 or 405-656-2345   Fax: 405-656-2892
Email: pedwards.cn@gmail.com
End of RTOC term:  12/21

Cherokee Nation
Honorable Principal Chief Chuck Hoskin Jr.
P.O. Box 948
Tahlequah, OK 74465
Phone:  918-453-5000	 Fax:  918-458-5580
	Alternate:  Wayne Isaacs
	Phone:  918-453-5359   Fax:  918-458-6142
	Email: wayne-isaacs@cherokee.org
 End of RTOC term:  12/20



The Chickasaw Nation
Honorable Governor Bill Anoatubby
P.O. Box 1548
Ada, OK 74821-1548
Phone:  580-436-2603 Fax: 580-436-4287
Alternate: Phillip Cravatt
Phone:  580-272-5405   Fax:  580-272-5469
Email:  Phillip.cravatt@chickasaw.net
End of RTOC term:  12/20

Citizen Potawatomi Nation 
Honorable Chairman John A. Barrett 
1601 S Gordon Cooper Dr
Shawnee, OK 74801
Phone:  405-275-3121	Fax:  405-275-0198
	Alternate:  Arthur Muller or Shawn Howard
	Phone:  405-878-4672   Fax:  405-878-4678
[bookmark: _GoBack]Email:  amuller@potawatomi.org or showard@potawatomi.org
End of RTOC term:  12/21

The Muscogee (Creek) Nation 
Honorable Principal Chief David Hill
P.O. Box 580
Okmulgee, OK 74447
Phone:  918-756-8700	Fax:  918-758-1434
	Alternate:  James Williams
	Phone:  918-549-2580   Fax:  918-756-7668
	Email:  jwilliams@mcn-nsn.gov 
End of RTOC term:  12/20

Ottawa Tribe of Oklahoma
Honorable Chief Ethel E. Cook
P.O. Box 110
Miami, OK 74355
Phone: 918-540-1536
	Alternate:  Cheryl Stafford
        	Phone: 918-541-1902   Fax:   918-542-3214
	email:  cheryl.oto@gmail.com   
End of RTOC term:  12/21








Quapaw Nation
Honorable Chairman John Berrey
P.O. Box 765
Quapaw, OK 74363-0765
Phone:  918-542-1853	Fax:  918-542-4694
	Alternate:  Tim Kent
	Phone:  918-542-1853   Fax:  918-542-4694
	Email:  tkent@quapawnation.com
End of RTOC term:  12/20

Seneca-Cayuga Nation
Honorable Chief William Fisher
23701 S. 655 Road, Hwy 10
Grove, OK 74344
Phone:  918-787-5452	Fax:  918-787-9440
	Alternate:  Richard Schlottke
	Phone:  918-787-5452, ext. 6035   Fax:  918-787-9440
Email:  rschlottke@sctribe.com
End of RTOC term:  12/20


Wyandotte Nation
Honorable Chief Billy Friend
64700 E. Hwy 60
Wyandotte, OK 74370
Phone:  918-678-2297	Fax:  918-678-2944
	Alternate:  Christen Lee
	Phone:  918-678-6341   Fax:  918-678-3087
	Email:  clee@wyandotte-nation.org
End of RTOC term:  12/21

New Mexico RTOC Representatives
Pueblo of Isleta
Honorable Governor Max A. Zuni
P.O. Box 1270
Isleta Pueblo, NM 87022
Phone: (505) 869-3111
	Alternate:  Ruben Lucero
  	Phone:  (505) 869-9819
	Email:  POI36871@Isletapueblo.com
End of RTOC term:  12/21



Pueblo of Laguna
Honorable Governor Wilfred Herrera, Jr.
P.O. Box 194
Laguna, NM 87026
Phone: (505) 552-6654   Fax: (505) 552-6941
Alternate:  Greg Jojola
Phone:  (505) 552-7512
Email: gjojola@pol-nsn.gov
End RTOC term: 12/21

Pueblo of Santa Clara
Honorable Governor J. Michael Chavarria 
P.O. Box 580
Espanola, NM 87532
Phone:  505-753-7330    Fax:  505-753-5375
	Alternate:  Dino Chavarria
	Phone:  505-753-7326   Fax:  505-747-2788
Email:  dinoc@santaclarapueblo.org
End of RTOC term:  12/21

[bookmark: _Hlk536547523]Pueblo of San Felipe
Honorable Governor Anthony Ortiz 
P.O. Box 4339
San Felipe Pueblo, NM 87001
Phone:  505-867-3381	Fax: 505-867-3383 
	Alternate: Pinu’u Stout 
	Phone: 505-771-6628   Fax: 505-867-3383
                Email: Pstout@sfpueblo.com
End of RTOC term: 12/20

[bookmark: _Hlk536547573]Pueblo of Santo Domingo 
Honorable Governor Thomas Moquino Jr.
P.O. Box 99
Santo Domingo, NM 87052
Phone: (505) 465-2214   Fax: (505) 465-2688
Alternate: Cynthia Naha
Phone: (505) 465-0055   Fax: (505) 465-0056
Email: cnaha@kewa-nsn.us
End RTOC Term: 12/20







Pueblo of Zia
Honorable Governor Fred Medina
135 Capitol Square Drive
Zia Pueblo, NM 87053-6013
Phone: (505) 867-3304   Fax: (505) 867-3308
Alternate: Glenn Tortalita
Phone: 505-337-2145 Fax (505) 867-3308
Email: gtortalita@ziapueblo.org
End RTOC Term: 12/20

EPA Region 6 Representatives
Ken McQueen, Regional Administrator, Co-Chair
David Gray, Deputy Regional Administrator  
USEPA REGION 6 
1201 Elm Street 
Suite 500  
Dallas, TX 75270
Phone: (214) 665-2200

Arturo Blanco, Director
Office of Communities, Tribes and Environmental Assessment
Phone:  214-665-3182   
Email:  Blanco.arturo@Epa.gov
 
Randy Gee, Team Leader
[bookmark: _Hlk30771635]Office of Communities, Tribes and Environmental Assessment
Phone: (214) 665-8355   Cell: (972) 400-8264   Fax (214) 665-2124
Email:  gee.randy@epa.gov

Mark Allen, Tribal Ombudsman
Office of Communities, Tribes and Environmental Assessment 
Phone: 214-665-2719   
Email:  Allen.mark@Epa.gov
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